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*Kathleen Moschitta, Municipal Clerk 89 *Joseph Bodek, Municipal Clerk 
Borough of Kenilworth  City of Linden 
567 Boulevard  301 North Wood Avenue 
Kenilworth, NJ 07033  Linden, NJ 07036 
deputyclerk@kenilworthnj.org  clerk@linden-nj.org 
  CLibreros@linden-nj.org  
   
Martha Lopez, Municipal Clerk 90 *Jeffrey Jotz, Municipal Clerk 
Borough of  Mountainside  City of Rahway 
1385 U.S. Highway 22 East  One City Hall Plaza 
Mountainside, NJ 07092  Rahway, NJ 07065 
  jjotz@cityofrahway.com 
   
*Lisette Sanchez, Municipal Clerk 91 Andrew Casais, Municipal Clerk 
Borough of Roselle  Borough of Roselle Park 
210 Chestnut Street  110 East Westfield Avenue 
Roselle, NJ 07203  Roselle Park, NJ 07204 
lsanchez@boroughofroselle.com   
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Bonnie Lacina, Municipal Clerk 92 *Eileen Birch, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Scotch Plains  Township of Union 
430 Park Avenue  1976 Morris Avenue 
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076  Union, NJ 07083 
  ebirch@uniontownship.com 
   
*Tara Rowley, Municipal Clerk 93 Melanie Slowik, Municipal Clerk 
Town of Westfield  Township of Winfield 
425 East Broad Street  12 Gulfstream Avenue 
Westfield, NJ 07090  Winfield, NJ 07036 
townclerk@westfieldnj.gov   
   
Anne Marie Tracy, Municipal Clerk 94 *Donna Messina, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Allamuchy  Borough of Alpha 
292 Alphano Road  1001 East Boulevard 
Great Meadows, NJ 07838  Alpha, NJ 08865 
  alphaclerk@alphaboro.org 

*Teresa Yeisley, Municipal Clerk 
Grand 
Total *Denise  Becton, Municipal Clerk 

Town of Belvidere  Township of Franklin - Warren 
691 Water Street  2093 Route 57  
Belvidere, NJ 07823  Broadway, NJ 08808-0547 
clerk@belvidere-nj.org  dcicer@franklintwpwarren.org 
   
*Lisa Burd Reindel, Municipal Clerk 0 *William Kuster, Jr., Municipal Clerk 
Township of Greenwich  Town of Hackettstown 
321 Greenwich Street  215 Stiger Street 
Stewartsville, NJ 08886  Hackettstown, NJ 07840 
clerk@greenwichtownship.org  kuster@hackettstown.net 
   
*Kelley Smith, Municipal Clerk 0 *Deborah Hrebenak, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Harmony  Township of Independence 
3003 Belvidere Road  286-B Route 46 
Phillipsburg, NJ 08865  Great Meadows, NJ 07838 
clerk@harmonytwp-nj.gov  dhrebenak@independencenj.com 
   
Margaret Dilts, Municipal Clerk 0 *Monica Orlando, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Lopatcong  Township of Mansfield 
232 S. Third Street, Morris Park  100 Port Murray Road 
Phillipsburg, NJ 08865  Port Murray, NJ 07865 
  morlando@mansfieldtownship-nj.gov 
   
*Laurie Barton, Municipal Clerk 0 *Lorraine Loudenberry, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Oxford  Town of Phillipsburg 
11 Green Street  675 Corliss Avenue 
Oxford, NJ 07863  Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
townclerk@oxfordtwpnj.org  lloudenberry@phillipsburgnj.org 
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Wanda Kutzman, Municipal Clerk 0 *Laurie Barton, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Pohatcong  Borough of Washington 
50 Municipal Drive  100 Belvidere Avenue 
Phillipsburg, NJ 08865  Washington, NJ 07882-1426 
  lbarton@washingtonboro-nj.org 
   
Ann Kilduff, Municipal Clerk 0 Kathleen Reinalda, Municipal Clerk 
Township of Washington  Township of White 
211 Route 31 North  555 County Road 519 
Washington, NJ 07882  Belvidere, NJ 07823 
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